
2014 Mug Race Saturday, May 03 Rudder Club of Jacksonville / Palatka Yacht Club Overall Results
http://www.regattanetwork.com/event/7939

38.0 nm Behind Avg Spd Extra Place 24.1 nm MC MC Place Place
Skipper Club Sail# Boat Name Fleet / Division Make/Model Rating Start Finish Leader Elapse nm/hr to Win O/A MC Finish Elapsed Corrected MC Class
Chris Cordes  RCoJ USA172 Gone with the Wind Multi Non-Spin A 57.0 9:54:24 16:20:18 0:00:00 6:25:54 5.91 - 1 13:20:33 3:26:09 3:03:16 1 1
Eric Roberts  TYC 3030 Dream On Multi Spin A Roberts Catamarans / RC 30 3.6 10:28:13 16:48:11 0:27:53 6:19:58 6.00 0.48 2 13:35:07 3:06:54 3:05:28 2 1
James Edens  Ocala Sailing Club 487 For Play Multi Non-Spin A Nacra / 6.0 45.6 10:01:37 17:00:31 0:40:13 6:58:54 5.44 0.58 3 13:30:48 3:29:11 3:10:53 3 2
David Ingram  LESC USA 242 Carbon Fiber is Overrated Multi Spin A AHPC / F18 44.4 10:02:22 17:25:46 1:05:28 7:23:24 5.14 0.89 4 13:36:27 3:34:05 3:16:15 4 2
Dave Dunn  Halifax SA 2204 Multi Spin A Hobie / F-18 Catamaran 44.4 10:02:22 17:52:10 1:31:52 7:49:48 4.85 1.18 5 13:39:38 3:37:16 3:19:26 5 3
Ralph Cole  777 Multi Spin B G-Cat / 6.1 meter 60.0 9:52:30 18:29:30 2:09:12 8:37:00 4.41 1.47 6 13:45:39 3:53:09 3:29:03 7 1
Mark Baker  Halifax SA 462 Team Wild Goats Multi Non-Spin B NACRA / 5.5 SL 72.0 9:44:54 18:45:20 2:25:02 9:00:26 4.22 1.55 7 13:43:41 3:58:47 3:29:52 8 2
Rich Brew / Mike Tierney RCoJ 34 Calculated Risk Multi Spin A Roberts Catamarans / RC 27 6.0 10:26:42 19:20:03 2:59:45 8:53:21 4.27 2.17 8 14:13:24 3:46:42 3:44:18 9 4
George McCorkle  USSCMC 254 Multi Non-Spin B NACRA / 5.5 18 square 73.2 9:44:08 19:23:22 3:03:04 9:39:14 3.94 1.82 9 13:39:05 3:54:57 3:25:33 6 1
Gary Van Tassel  RCoJ 83272 Avenger Cruiser Spin A Carrera / 290 108.0 9:22:06 19:56:26 3:36:08 10:34:20 3.59 1.86 10 14:11:40 4:49:34 4:06:12 12 1
Tom Davis  RCoJ 31232 Ghost Cruiser Spin B Cal / Cal 9.2 M DK 175.2 8:39:32 20:03:27 3:43:09 11:23:55 3.33 1.61 11 13:54:51 5:15:19 4:04:57 11 1
Richard Rayburn  LMSA 216 FatCat Multi Spin B Hobie / SE21 55.9 9:55:05 DNF 91 14:16:51 4:21:46 3:59:19 10 2
Joel Hurley  Fleet 80 113550 Waffle House Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 91 14:12:57 5:02:15 4:11:39 13 1
Vernon Kuftic  Fleet 80 110199 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 91 14:13:59 5:03:17 4:12:41 14 2
John Drew  Rat Island YC 470 Let it Go Multi Non-Spin A SuperCat / 20 45.7 10:01:33 DNF 91 14:33:00 4:31:27 4:13:06 15 3
Bailey Verkaik  13753 Jenny #14 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 91 14:26:27 4:58:17 4:18:46 16 1
Donald Harper  LESYSF 8144 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 91 14:34:48 5:06:38 4:27:07 17 2
Steve Caron  HYS 113640 Seabreezin Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 91 14:29:51 5:19:09 4:28:33 18 3
William Blalock  Lake Monroe SA 279 Dawn Patrol Cruiser Spin A S2 / 7.9 160.9 8:48:35 DNF 91 14:21:59 5:33:24 4:28:47 19 2
Terry Warren  LMSA 5208 No Not Yet Mono Spin A Cardinal / Buccaneer 18 191.4 8:29:16 DNF 91 14:27:57 5:58:41 4:41:49 20 1
Chip Laibl  Rat Island YC 55 Super Fly Multi Spin B Super Cat 20 Short Rig 33 44.4 10:02:22 DNF 91 15:03:53 5:01:31 4:43:41 21 3
Don St. Amour  Tampa S. Squadron 2nd Wind Multi Non-Spin C Prindle / P-16 135.0 9:05:00 DNF 91 14:44:53 5:39:53 4:45:40 22 1
Tom Kight Rat Island YC 29123 Gibson Dry Dock Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 91 14:38:42 5:59:10 4:48:48 23 1
Jeff Linton  Davis Island YC 4925 FrankenScot Mono Spin A Flying Scot / Custom 168.6 8:43:43 DNF 91 14:47:08 6:03:25 4:55:42 24 2
Ed Sims  Ocala SC 130 Point Blank Cruiser Non-Spin C Hunter / 23 253.0 7:50:16 DNF 91 14:33:07 6:42:51 5:01:14 25 1
Fisk Hayden Lake Monroe SA 1795 Ole Yeller Cruiser Spin C Clark / San Juan 21 238.2 7:59:38 DNF 91 14:37:23 6:37:45 5:02:04 26 1
Adam Norwood  RCoJ 46566 Rattle and Hum Cruiser Spin A Ultimate / Antrim 27 87.6 9:35:01 DNF 91 15:13:30 5:38:29 5:03:18 27 3
Steven Clinton  RCoJ 95 Fly Lodes Multi Non-Spin B Prindle / catamaran 68.4 9:47:10 DNF 91 15:21:03 5:33:53 5:06:25 28 3
Andy Forrest  Lake Monroe SA 518 Show Me Cruiser Non-Spin C Precision / P-23 251.8 7:51:01 DNF 91 14:51:45 7:00:44 5:19:36 29 2
Jim Maedel  RCoJ 57 Tallula Multi Non-Spin A Hobie / Fox 39.6 10:05:25 DNF 91 15:40:57 5:35:32 5:19:38 30 4
Bill Miles  HM Looks Fast Too Cruiser Non-Spin B Macgregor / M-26 241.5 7:57:33 DNF 91 14:58:03 7:00:30 5:23:30 31 1
Carl Geyer  RCoJ 3139 Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 15:06:47 6:47:46 5:24:23 32 1
Chris Sylvester  RCoJ 4738 Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 15:11:20 6:52:19 5:28:56 33 2
Al Graham  RCoJ 3056 Water Ride Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 15:13:30 6:54:29 5:31:06 34 3
David Jones 12840 CatDog Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 91 15:41:58 6:13:48 5:34:17 35 3
John North  Lake Monroe SA 381 Andiamo Cruiser Non-Spin C Precision / P-23 251.8 7:51:01 DNF 91 15:08:11 7:17:10 5:36:02 36 3
Del Scruggs Rat Island YC Mary Jane Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 91 15:31:11 6:51:39 5:41:17 37 2
Eric Hopton  Lake Monroe SA 76 Euphoria Multi Cruiser Non-Spin Corsair / 27 101.5 9:26:13 DNF 91 15:52:19 6:26:06 5:45:20 38 1
Madalin Keeble  SAYC 966 FreakShow Cruiser Non-Spin A Pearson / 1974 213.6 8:15:13 DNF 91 15:28:33 7:13:20 5:47:33 39 1
Douglas Tew 10024 Whoa Donkey Multi Spin B Hobie / 18 mod 81.3 9:39:00 DNF 91 16:00:36 6:21:36 5:48:57 40 4
Skip Lagasse  Rat Island YC 426 Moon Shadow Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29-2 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 91 15:41:28 7:01:56 5:51:34 41 3
Kim Matos  Rat Island YC 13266 Morning Star Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 91 15:41:29 7:01:57 5:51:35 42 4
Carsten Dede  None 2711 Henry R Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 15:42:22 7:23:21 5:59:58 43 4
Randy Palmer  Rat Island YC h26 Cruiser Non-Spin B Hunter / 26 224.4 8:08:22 DNF 91 15:40:57 7:32:35 6:02:27 44 2
Ervin Zimmerman 1787 Adventuring Cruiser Spin C Catalina / 22 238.2 7:59:38 DNF 91 15:45:54 7:46:16 6:10:36 45 2
Karl Hoffman  RCoJ 3635 F Scott Fitzgerald Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 15:54:05 7:35:04 6:11:41 46 5
Peter Welch Punta Gorda SC 39 Zoh Bah ! Cruiser Spin A Henderson / SR Max 21 160.2 8:49:02 DNF 91 16:05:04 7:16:02 6:11:42 47 4
Stephen Michael  NFCC 16557 Geckgo Cruiser Spin A Soverel / 26 147.6 8:57:01 DNF 91 16:08:59 7:11:58 6:12:41 48 5
Jose Bosque Sarasota S. Squadron 722 Thunderbolt Multi Non-Spin B Hobie / 20 60.0 9:52:30 DNF 91 16:34:06 6:41:36 6:17:30 49 4
Joe Smith Rat Island YC 26578 Cheyenne Pepper Cruiser Non-Spin B C&C / Cruiser 245.2 7:55:12 DNF 91 16:09:18 8:14:06 6:35:37 50 3
Harry Antley  Tampa S. Squadron 426 LeeRoy Cruiser Non-Spin B Mirage / 5.5 Meter 243.9 7:56:01 DNF 91 16:10:52 8:14:51 6:36:54 51 4
Charles Fleming  Southern SC 1513 Cruiser Non-Spin C O'Day / Mariner 2+2 288.7 7:30:00 DNF 91 16:12:17 8:42:17 6:46:20 52 4
Art Twitchell Ocala SC 10 Pivot Cruiser Spin C Clark / San Juan 21 238.2 7:59:38 DNF 91 16:34:16 8:34:38 6:58:58 53 3
Michael Sullivan  874 Winged Victory Cruiser Non-Spin A Newport / 28 Mk II 222.7 8:09:27 DNF 91 16:53:43 8:44:16 7:14:49 54 2
Steve Dix LMSA 106 Stealing Time Cruiser Non-Spin B Hunter / Crusier 224.4 8:08:22 DNF 91 17:00:30 8:52:08 7:22:00 55 5
Skip Reasonover  RCoJ 169 Azzurro Cruiser Spin B Hunter / 25.5 215.4 8:14:04 DNF 91 17:13:45 8:59:41 7:33:10 56 2
Dan Maher  H Getaway Multi Non-Spin C Hobie / 16 Getaway 169.8 8:42:57 DNF 91 17:38:40 8:55:43 7:47:31 57 2
John Spierre  RCoJ 121 Soros Cailin II Cruiser Spin B Beneteau / Oceanis 281 197.4 8:25:28 DNF 91 19:04:54 10:39:26 9:20:09 58 3
Kevin Gallagher 33 China Doll Cruiser Non-Spin A Sabre / Cruiser 216.0 8:13:42 DNF 91 19:09:50 10:56:08 9:29:23 59 3
Zachary Penn  Cruiser Non-Spin C Chrysler / C22 Sandpiper 279.0 7:33:48 DNF 91 19:06:28 11:32:40 9:40:37 60 5



2014 Mug Race Saturday, May 03 Rudder Club of Jacksonville / Palatka Yacht Club Overall Results

38.0 nm Behind Avg Spd Extra Place 24.1 nm MC MC Place Place
Skipper Club Sail# Boat Name Fleet / Division Make/Model Rating Start Finish Leader Elapse nm/hr to Win O/A MC Finish Elapsed Corrected MC Class
Marc Newlyn  405 Multi Spin A Nacra / 6.0 45.6 10:01:37 DNF 91 DNF 91
Spartacus Stolp  13771 The Seaward Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 91 DNF 91
Shannon / Colleen Brew  RCoJ 1034 Fast Girl Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 91 DNF 91
Ryan Bush  1 Ambush Multi Non-Spin C Boston Whaler / SuperCat 17 113.4 9:18:40 DNF 91 DNF 91
Kenneth Purdy  RCoJ 75 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 91 DNF 91
Michael Mysicka  Halifax SA 86097 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 91 DNF 91
David Albury  Melbourne 7230 Stache Ride Multi Non-Spin C Prindle / P-16 135.0 9:05:00 DNF 91 DNF 91
Scott Rice HISC L 11 Chupacabra Mono Spin A Johnson / C Scow 144.6 8:58:55 DNF 91 DNF 91
Rick Mannoia  RCoJ 86 Dulcinea Cruiser Non-Spin A Morgan / 27 166.9 8:44:47 DNF 91 DNF 91
Howard Miller  205 Pair-egrenation Multi Cruiser Non-Spin Gemini 3000 GEM30 167.4 8:44:28 DNF 91 DNF 91
Adam Haley  53 Mischief Cruiser Non-Spin A O day / 322 172.4 8:41:18 DNF 91 DNF 91
Tara / Cooper McGee  RCoJ 20387 Double Trouble Multi Non-Spin C Hobie / Cat 188.4 8:31:10 DNF 91 DNF 91
Doc Osidach  Booty Call Cruiser Non-Spin A S/2 Yachts / 9.2 190.6 8:29:47 DNF 91 DNF 91
Paul Keller  18 Raider Mono Non Spin Raider / Raider Turbo 191.2 8:29:24 DNF 91 DNF 91
Ben Brockman RCoJ Bone Voyage II Cruiser Non-Spin A Catalina / 27 199.6 8:24:05 DNF 91 DNF 91
Jack Woehrle  Burnetts Lake YC 100 Tiger Shark III Multi Spin B Hobie / Wave 200.5 8:23:31 DNF 91 DNF 91
Tom McNally  Lake Monroe SA 77 Sweet Pea Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 DNF 91
John McNally Palm Beach SC 3185 Redeemed Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 DNF 91
William Northrup Lake Lanier SC 1891 Mint Julep Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 DNF 91
Don Stagg  Rat Island YC 108 Ice Blue Cruiser Spin B Hunter / 216 216.0 8:13:42 DNF 91 DNF 91
Kevin Barraclough Team Green 15 Eddie Mono Spin A Raider / Sport 218.4 8:12:10 DNF 91 DNF 91
Ed Weston 341 Los Loco's Cruiser Non-Spin B Catalina / 28 231.2 8:04:04 DNF 91 DNF 91
Mark Poole  Razzmatazz Cruiser Spin C Cape Dory / 30 Ketch 233.6 8:02:33 DNF 91 DNF 91
Tom Hanley  C27 Harmony Cruiser Non-Spin B Cape Dory / 27 238.4 7:59:30 DNF 91 DNF 91
William Frazier  RCoJ The Bee Cruiser Spin C Silverton / S-2 7.3 247.2 7:53:56 DNF 91 DNF 91
Charles Olden  610 Cruiser Non-Spin C Clark / San Juan 23 260.4 7:45:34 DNF 91 DNF 91
Holz Mark  Musket Cove Fiji Dancer Cruiser Non-Spin C Alied / Greenwich 263.9 7:43:21 DNF 91 DNF 91
Joseph Hodgins  111 Precious Time Multi Cruiser Non-Spin Spindrift / 22 265.1 7:42:36 DNF 91 DNF 91
Paul Thacker  Osprey II Mono Non Spin Aero Nautical / Skimmar 267.6 7:41:01 DNF 91 DNF 91
Ben Dinkins  Bob Wiley Mono Non Spin Bauteck / Bauer 10 285.0 7:30:00 DNF 91 DNF 91
Charles Hanna  Honky Dory Mono Non Spin Chesapeak / 17' NE Dory 285.0 7:30:00 DNF 91 DNF 91



2014 Mug Race Saturday, May 03 Rudder Club of Jacksonville / Palatka Yacht Club Fleet Results

38.0 nm Avg Spd Place 24.1 nm MC Avg Spd MC Place Place
Skipper Club Sail# Boat Name Fleet / Division Make/Model Rating Start Finish Elapse nm/hr Fleet MC Finish Elapsed nm/hr Corrected MC Class
Gary Van Tassel  RCoJ 83272 Avenger Cruiser Spin A Carrera / 290 108.0 9:22:06 19:56:26 10:34:20 3.59 1 14:11:40 4:49:34 4.99 4:06:12 2 1
Tom Davis  RCoJ 31232 Ghost Cruiser Spin B Cal / Cal 9.2 M DK 175.2 8:39:32 20:03:27 11:23:55 3.33 2 13:54:51 5:15:19 4.59 4:04:57 1 1
William Blalock  Lake Monroe SA 279 Dawn Patrol Cruiser Spin A S2 / 7.9 160.9 8:48:35 DNF 39 14:21:59 5:33:24 4.34 4:28:47 3 2
Tom Kight Rat Island YC 29123 Gibson Dry Dock Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 39 14:38:42 5:59:10 4.03 4:48:48 4 1
Ed Sims  Ocala SC 130 Point Blank Cruiser Non-Spin C Hunter / 23 253.0 7:50:16 DNF 39 14:33:07 6:42:51 3.59 5:01:14 5 1
Fisk Hayden Lake Monroe SA 1795 Ole Yeller Cruiser Spin C Clark / San Juan 21 238.2 7:59:38 DNF 39 14:37:23 6:37:45 3.64 5:02:04 6 1
Adam Norwood  RCoJ 46566 Rattle and Hum Cruiser Spin A Ultimate / Antrim 27 87.6 9:35:01 DNF 39 15:13:30 5:38:29 4.27 5:03:18 7 3
Andy Forrest  Lake Monroe SA 518 Show Me Cruiser Non-Spin C Precision / P-23 251.8 7:51:01 DNF 39 14:51:45 7:00:44 3.44 5:19:36 8 2
Bill Miles  HM Looks Fast Too Cruiser Non-Spin B Macgregor / M-26 241.5 7:57:33 DNF 39 14:58:03 7:00:30 3.44 5:23:30 9 1
John North  Lake Monroe SA 381 Andiamo Cruiser Non-Spin C Precision / P-23 251.8 7:51:01 DNF 39 15:08:11 7:17:10 3.31 5:36:02 10 3
Del Scruggs Rat Island YC Mary Jane Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 39 15:31:11 6:51:39 3.51 5:41:17 11 2
Madalin Keeble  SAYC 966 FreakShow Cruiser Non-Spin A Pearson / 1974 213.6 8:15:13 DNF 39 15:28:33 7:13:20 3.34 5:47:33 12 1
Skip Lagasse  Rat Island YC 426 Moon Shadow Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29-2 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 39 15:41:28 7:01:56 3.43 5:51:34 13 3
Kim Matos  Rat Island YC 13266 Morning Star Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 39 15:41:29 7:01:57 3.43 5:51:35 14 4
Randy Palmer  Rat Island YC h26 Cruiser Non-Spin B Hunter / 26 224.4 8:08:22 DNF 39 15:40:57 7:32:35 3.19 6:02:27 15 2
Ervin Zimmerman 1787 Adventuring Cruiser Spin C Catalina / 22 238.2 7:59:38 DNF 39 15:45:54 7:46:16 3.10 6:10:36 16 2
Peter Welch Punta Gorda SC 39 Zoh Bah ! Cruiser Spin A Henderson / SR Max 21 160.2 8:49:02 DNF 39 16:05:04 7:16:02 3.32 6:11:42 17 4
Stephen Michael  NFCC 16557 Geckgo Cruiser Spin A Soverel / 26 147.6 8:57:01 DNF 39 16:08:59 7:11:58 3.35 6:12:41 18 5
Joe Smith Rat Island YC 26578 Cheyenne Pepper Cruiser Non-Spin B C&C / Cruiser 245.2 7:55:12 DNF 39 16:09:18 8:14:06 2.93 6:35:37 19 3
Harry Antley  Tampa S. Squadron 426 LeeRoy Cruiser Non-Spin B Mirage / 5.5 Meter 243.9 7:56:01 DNF 39 16:10:52 8:14:51 2.92 6:36:54 20 4
Charles Fleming  Southern SC 1513 Cruiser Non-Spin C O'Day / Mariner 2+2 288.7 7:30:00 DNF 39 16:12:17 8:42:17 2.77 6:46:20 21 4
Art Twitchell Ocala SC 10 Pivot Cruiser Spin C Clark / San Juan 21 238.2 7:59:38 DNF 39 16:34:16 8:34:38 2.81 6:58:58 22 3
Michael Sullivan  874 Winged Victory Cruiser Non-Spin A Newport / 28 Mk II 222.7 8:09:27 DNF 39 16:53:43 8:44:16 2.76 7:14:49 23 2
Steve Dix LMSA 106 Stealing Time Cruiser Non-Spin B Hunter / Crusier 224.4 8:08:22 DNF 39 17:00:30 8:52:08 2.72 7:22:00 24 5
Skip Reasonover  RCoJ 169 Azzurro Cruiser Spin B Hunter / 25.5 215.4 8:14:04 DNF 39 17:13:45 8:59:41 2.68 7:33:10 25 2
John Spierre  RCoJ 121 Soros Cailin II Cruiser Spin B Beneteau / Oceanis 281 197.4 8:25:28 DNF 39 19:04:54 10:39:26 2.26 9:20:09 26 3
Kevin Gallagher 33 China Doll Cruiser Non-Spin A Sabre / Cruiser 216.0 8:13:42 DNF 39 19:09:50 10:56:08 2.20 9:29:23 27 3
Zachary Penn  Cruiser Non-Spin C Chrysler / C22 Sandpiper 279.0 7:33:48 DNF 39 19:06:28 11:32:40 2.09 9:40:37 28 5
Rick Mannoia  RCoJ 86 Dulcinea Cruiser Non-Spin A Morgan / 27 166.9 8:44:47 DNF 39 DNF 39
Adam Haley  53 Mischief Cruiser Non-Spin A O day / 322 172.4 8:41:18 DNF 39 DNF 39
Doc Osidach  Booty Call Cruiser Non-Spin A S/2 Yachts / 9.2 190.6 8:29:47 DNF 39 DNF 39
Ben Brockman RCoJ Bone Voyage II Cruiser Non-Spin A Catalina / 27 199.6 8:24:05 DNF 39 DNF 39
Don Stagg  Rat Island YC 108 Ice Blue Cruiser Spin B Hunter / 216 216.0 8:13:42 DNF 39 DNF 39
Ed Weston 341 Los Loco's Cruiser Non-Spin B Catalina / 28 231.2 8:04:04 DNF 39 DNF 39
Mark Poole  Razzmatazz Cruiser Spin C Cape Dory / 30 Ketch 233.6 8:02:33 DNF 39 DNF 39
Tom Hanley  C27 Harmony Cruiser Non-Spin B Cape Dory / 27 238.4 7:59:30 DNF 39 DNF 39
William Frazier  RCoJ The Bee Cruiser Spin C Silverton / S-2 7.3 247.2 7:53:56 DNF 39 DNF 39
Charles Olden  610 Cruiser Non-Spin C Clark / San Juan 23 260.4 7:45:34 DNF 39 DNF 39
Holz Mark  Musket Cove Fiji Dancer Cruiser Non-Spin C Alied / Greenwich 263.9 7:43:21 DNF 39 DNF 39
Terry Warren  LMSA 5208 No Not Yet Mono Spin A Cardinal / Buccaneer 18 191.4 8:29:16 DNF 16 14:27:57 5:58:41 4.03 4:41:49 1 1
Jeff Linton  Davis Island YC 4925 FrankenScot Mono Spin A Flying Scot / Custom 168.6 8:43:43 DNF 16 14:47:08 6:03:25 3.98 4:55:42 2 2
Carl Geyer  RCoJ 3139 Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 16 15:06:47 6:47:46 3.55 5:24:23 3 1
Chris Sylvester  RCoJ 4738 Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 16 15:11:20 6:52:19 3.51 5:28:56 4 2
Al Graham  RCoJ 3056 Water Ride Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 16 15:13:30 6:54:29 3.49 5:31:06 5 3
Carsten Dede  None 2711 Henry R Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 16 15:42:22 7:23:21 3.26 5:59:58 6 4
Karl Hoffman  RCoJ 3635 F Scott Fitzgerald Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 16 15:54:05 7:35:04 3.18 6:11:41 7 5
Scott Rice HISC L 11 Chupacabra Mono Spin A Johnson / C Scow 144.6 8:58:55 DNF 16 DNF 16
Paul Keller  18 Raider Mono Non Spin Raider / Raider Turbo 191.2 8:29:24 DNF 16 DNF 16
Tom McNally  Lake Monroe SA 77 Sweet Pea Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 16 DNF 16
John McNally Palm Beach SC 3185 Redeemed Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 16 DNF 16
William Northrup Lake Lanier SC 1891 Mint Julep Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 16 DNF 16
Kevin Barraclough Team Green 15 Eddie Mono Spin A Raider / Sport 218.4 8:12:10 DNF 16 DNF 16
Paul Thacker  Osprey II Mono Non Spin Aero Nautical / Skimmar 267.6 7:41:01 DNF 16 DNF 16
Ben Dinkins  Bob Wiley Mono Non Spin Bauteck / Bauer 10 285.0 7:30:00 DNF 16 DNF 16
Charles Hanna  Honky Dory Mono Non Spin Chesapeak / 17' NE Dory 285.0 7:30:00 DNF 16 DNF 16



2014 Mug Race Saturday, May 03 Rudder Club of Jacksonville / Palatka Yacht Club Fleet Results

38.0 nm Avg Spd Place 24.1 nm MC Avg Spd MC Place Place
Skipper Club Sail# Boat Name Fleet / Division Make/Model Rating Start Finish Elapse nm/hr Fleet MC Finish Elapsed nm/hr Corrected MC Class
Chris Cordes  RCoJ USA172 Gone with the Wind Multi Non-Spin A 57.0 9:54:24 16:20:18 6:25:54 5.91 1 13:20:33 3:26:09 7.01 3:03:16 1 1
Eric Roberts  TYC 3030 Dream On Multi Spin A Roberts Catamarans / RC 30 3.6 10:28:13 16:48:11 6:19:58 6.00 2 13:35:07 3:06:54 7.74 3:05:28 2 1
James Edens  Ocala Sailing Club 487 For Play Multi Non-Spin A Nacra / 6.0 45.6 10:01:37 17:00:31 6:58:54 5.44 3 13:30:48 3:29:11 6.91 3:10:53 3 2
David Ingram  LESC USA 242 Carbon Fiber is Overrated Multi Spin A AHPC / F18 44.4 10:02:22 17:25:46 7:23:24 5.14 4 13:36:27 3:34:05 6.75 3:16:15 4 2
Dave Dunn  Halifax SA 2204 Multi Spin A Hobie / F-18 Catamaran 44.4 10:02:22 17:52:10 7:49:48 4.85 5 13:39:38 3:37:16 6.66 3:19:26 5 3
Ralph Cole  777 Multi Spin B G-Cat / 6.1 meter 60.0 9:52:30 18:29:30 8:37:00 4.41 6 13:45:39 3:53:09 6.20 3:29:03 7 1
Mark Baker  Halifax SA 462 Team Wild Goats Multi Non-Spin B NACRA / 5.5 SL 72.0 9:44:54 18:45:20 9:00:26 4.22 7 13:43:41 3:58:47 6.06 3:29:52 8 2
Rich Brew / Mike Tierney RCoJ 34 Calculated Risk Multi Spin A Roberts Catamarans / RC 27 6.0 10:26:42 19:20:03 8:53:21 4.27 8 14:13:24 3:46:42 6.38 3:44:18 9 4
George McCorkle  USSCMC 254 Multi Non-Spin B NACRA / 5.5 18 square 73.2 9:44:08 19:23:22 9:39:14 3.94 9 13:39:05 3:54:57 6.15 3:25:33 6 1
Richard Rayburn  LMSA 216 FatCat Multi Spin B Hobie / SE21 55.9 9:55:05 DNF 36 14:16:51 4:21:46 5.52 3:59:19 10 2
Joel Hurley  Fleet 80 113550 Waffle House Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 36 14:12:57 5:02:15 4.78 4:11:39 11 1
Vernon Kuftic  Fleet 80 110199 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 36 14:13:59 5:03:17 4.77 4:12:41 12 2
John Drew  Rat Island YC 470 Let it Go Multi Non-Spin A SuperCat / 20 45.7 10:01:33 DNF 36 14:33:00 4:31:27 5.33 4:13:06 13 3
Bailey Verkaik  13753 Jenny #14 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 36 14:26:27 4:58:17 4.85 4:18:46 14 1
Donald Harper  LESYSF 8144 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 36 14:34:48 5:06:38 4.72 4:27:07 15 2
Steve Caron  HYS 113640 Seabreezin Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 36 14:29:51 5:19:09 4.53 4:28:33 16 3
Chip Laibl  Rat Island YC 55 Super Fly Multi Spin B Super Cat 20 Short Rig 33 44.4 10:02:22 DNF 36 15:03:53 5:01:31 4.80 4:43:41 17 3
Don St. Amour  Tampa S. Squadron 2nd Wind Multi Non-Spin C Prindle / P-16 135.0 9:05:00 DNF 36 14:44:53 5:39:53 4.25 4:45:40 18 1
Steven Clinton  RCoJ 95 Fly Lodes Multi Non-Spin B Prindle / catamaran 68.4 9:47:10 DNF 36 15:21:03 5:33:53 4.33 5:06:25 19 3
Jim Maedel  RCoJ 57 Tallula Multi Non-Spin A Hobie / Fox 39.6 10:05:25 DNF 36 15:40:57 5:35:32 4.31 5:19:38 20 4
David Jones 12840 CatDog Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 36 15:41:58 6:13:48 3.87 5:34:17 21 3
Eric Hopton  Lake Monroe SA 76 Euphoria Multi Cruiser Non-Spin Corsair / 27 101.5 9:26:13 DNF 36 15:52:19 6:26:06 3.75 5:45:20 22 1
Douglas Tew 10024 Whoa Donkey Multi Spin B Hobie / 18 mod 81.3 9:39:00 DNF 36 16:00:36 6:21:36 3.79 5:48:57 23 4
Jose Bosque Sarasota S. Squadron 722 Thunderbolt Multi Non-Spin B Hobie / 20 60.0 9:52:30 DNF 36 16:34:06 6:41:36 3.60 6:17:30 24 4
Dan Maher  H Getaway Multi Non-Spin C Hobie / 16 Getaway 169.8 8:42:57 DNF 36 17:38:40 8:55:43 2.70 7:47:31 25 2
Marc Newlyn  405 Multi Spin A Nacra / 6.0 45.6 10:01:37 DNF 36 DNF 36
Spartacus Stolp  13771 The Seaward Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 36 DNF 36
Shannon / Colleen Brew  RCoJ 1034 Fast Girl Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 36 DNF 36
Ryan Bush  1 Ambush Multi Non-Spin C Boston Whaler / SuperCat 17 113.4 9:18:40 DNF 36 DNF 36
Kenneth Purdy  RCoJ 75 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 36 DNF 36
Michael Mysicka  Halifax SA 86097 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 36 DNF 36
David Albury  Melbourne 7230 Stache Ride Multi Non-Spin C Prindle / P-16 135.0 9:05:00 DNF 36 DNF 36
Howard Miller  205 Pair-egrenation Multi Cruiser Non-Spin Gemini 3000 GEM30 167.4 8:44:28 DNF 36 DNF 36
Tara / Cooper McGee  RCoJ 20387 Double Trouble Multi Non-Spin C Hobie / Cat 188.4 8:31:10 DNF 36 DNF 36
Jack Woehrle  Burnetts Lake YC 100 Tiger Shark III Multi Spin B Hobie / Wave 200.5 8:23:31 DNF 36 DNF 36
Joseph Hodgins  111 Precious Time Multi Cruiser Non-Spin Spindrift / 22 265.1 7:42:36 DNF 36 DNF 36



2014 Mug Race Saturday, May 03 Rudder Club of Jacksonville / Palatka Yacht Club Division Results

38.0 nm Avg Spd Place 24.1 nm MC Avg Spd MC Place Place
Skipper Club Sail# Boat Name Fleet / Division Make/Model Rating Start Finish Elapse nm/hr O/A MC Finish Elapsed nm/hr Corrected Class MC
Madalin Keeble  SAYC 966 FreakShow Cruiser Non-Spin A Pearson / 1974 213.6 8:15:13 DNF 91 15:28:33 7:13:20 3.34 5:47:33 1 39
Michael Sullivan  874 Winged Victory Cruiser Non-Spin A Newport / 28 Mk II 222.7 8:09:27 DNF 91 16:53:43 8:44:16 2.76 7:14:49 2 54
Kevin Gallagher 33 China Doll Cruiser Non-Spin A Sabre / Cruiser 216.0 8:13:42 DNF 91 19:09:50 10:56:08 2.20 9:29:23 3 59
Rick Mannoia  RCoJ 86 Dulcinea Cruiser Non-Spin A Morgan / 27 166.9 8:44:47 DNF 91 DNF 91
Adam Haley  53 Mischief Cruiser Non-Spin A O day / 322 172.4 8:41:18 DNF 91 DNF 91
Doc Osidach  Booty Call Cruiser Non-Spin A S/2 Yachts / 9.2 190.6 8:29:47 DNF 91 DNF 91
Ben Brockman RCoJ Bone Voyage II Cruiser Non-Spin A Catalina / 27 199.6 8:24:05 DNF 91 DNF 91
Bill Miles  HM Looks Fast Too Cruiser Non-Spin B Macgregor / M-26 241.5 7:57:33 DNF 91 14:58:03 7:00:30 3.44 5:23:30 1 31
Randy Palmer  Rat Island YC h26 Cruiser Non-Spin B Hunter / 26 224.4 8:08:22 DNF 91 15:40:57 7:32:35 3.19 6:02:27 2 44
Joe Smith Rat Island YC 26578 Cheyenne Pepper Cruiser Non-Spin B C&C / Cruiser 245.2 7:55:12 DNF 91 16:09:18 8:14:06 2.93 6:35:37 3 50
Harry Antley  Tampa S. Squadron 426 LeeRoy Cruiser Non-Spin B Mirage / 5.5 Meter 243.9 7:56:01 DNF 91 16:10:52 8:14:51 2.92 6:36:54 4 51
Steve Dix LMSA 106 Stealing Time Cruiser Non-Spin B Hunter / Crusier 224.4 8:08:22 DNF 91 17:00:30 8:52:08 2.72 7:22:00 5 55
Ed Weston 341 Los Loco's Cruiser Non-Spin B Catalina / 28 231.2 8:04:04 DNF 91 DNF 91
Tom Hanley  C27 Harmony Cruiser Non-Spin B Cape Dory / 27 238.4 7:59:30 DNF 91 DNF 91
Ed Sims  Ocala SC 130 Point Blank Cruiser Non-Spin C Hunter / 23 253.0 7:50:16 DNF 91 14:33:07 6:42:51 3.59 5:01:14 1 25
Andy Forrest  Lake Monroe SA 518 Show Me Cruiser Non-Spin C Precision / P-23 251.8 7:51:01 DNF 91 14:51:45 7:00:44 3.44 5:19:36 2 29
John North  Lake Monroe SA 381 Andiamo Cruiser Non-Spin C Precision / P-23 251.8 7:51:01 DNF 91 15:08:11 7:17:10 3.31 5:36:02 3 36
Charles Fleming  Southern SC 1513 Cruiser Non-Spin C O'Day / Mariner 2+2 288.7 7:30:00 DNF 91 16:12:17 8:42:17 2.77 6:46:20 4 52
Zachary Penn  Cruiser Non-Spin C Chrysler / C22 Sandpiper 279.0 7:33:48 DNF 91 19:06:28 11:32:40 2.09 9:40:37 5 60
Charles Olden  610 Cruiser Non-Spin C Clark / San Juan 23 260.4 7:45:34 DNF 91 DNF 91
Holz Mark  Musket Cove Fiji Dancer Cruiser Non-Spin C Alied / Greenwich 263.9 7:43:21 DNF 91 DNF 91
Gary Van Tassel  RCoJ 83272 Avenger Cruiser Spin A Carrera / 290 108.0 9:22:06 19:56:26 10:34:20 3.59 10 14:11:40 4:49:34 4.99 4:06:12 1 12
William Blalock  Lake Monroe SA 279 Dawn Patrol Cruiser Spin A S2 / 7.9 160.9 8:48:35 DNF 91 14:21:59 5:33:24 4.34 4:28:47 2 19
Adam Norwood  RCoJ 46566 Rattle and Hum Cruiser Spin A Ultimate / Antrim 27 87.6 9:35:01 DNF 91 15:13:30 5:38:29 4.27 5:03:18 3 27
Peter Welch Punta Gorda SC 39 Zoh Bah ! Cruiser Spin A Henderson / SR Max 21 160.2 8:49:02 DNF 91 16:05:04 7:16:02 3.32 6:11:42 4 47
Stephen Michael  NFCC 16557 Geckgo Cruiser Spin A Soverel / 26 147.6 8:57:01 DNF 91 16:08:59 7:11:58 3.35 6:12:41 5 48
Tom Davis  RCoJ 31232 Ghost Cruiser Spin B Cal / Cal 9.2 M DK 175.2 8:39:32 20:03:27 11:23:55 3.33 11 13:54:51 5:15:19 4.59 4:04:57 1 11
Skip Reasonover  RCoJ 169 Azzurro Cruiser Spin B Hunter / 25.5 215.4 8:14:04 DNF 91 17:13:45 8:59:41 2.68 7:33:10 2 56
John Spierre  RCoJ 121 Soros Cailin II Cruiser Spin B Beneteau / Oceanis 281 197.4 8:25:28 DNF 91 19:04:54 10:39:26 2.26 9:20:09 3 58
Don Stagg  Rat Island YC 108 Ice Blue Cruiser Spin B Hunter / 216 216.0 8:13:42 DNF 91 DNF 91
Fisk Hayden Lake Monroe SA 1795 Ole Yeller Cruiser Spin C Clark / San Juan 21 238.2 7:59:38 DNF 91 14:37:23 6:37:45 3.64 5:02:04 1 26
Ervin Zimmerman 1787 Adventuring Cruiser Spin C Catalina / 22 238.2 7:59:38 DNF 91 15:45:54 7:46:16 3.10 6:10:36 2 45
Art Twitchell Ocala SC 10 Pivot Cruiser Spin C Clark / San Juan 21 238.2 7:59:38 DNF 91 16:34:16 8:34:38 2.81 6:58:58 3 53
Mark Poole  Razzmatazz Cruiser Spin C Cape Dory / 30 Ketch 233.6 8:02:33 DNF 91 DNF 91
William Frazier  RCoJ The Bee Cruiser Spin C Silverton / S-2 7.3 247.2 7:53:56 DNF 91 DNF 91
Tom Kight Rat Island YC 29123 Gibson Dry Dock Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 91 14:38:42 5:59:10 4.03 4:48:48 1 23
Del Scruggs Rat Island YC Mary Jane Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 91 15:31:11 6:51:39 3.51 5:41:17 2 37
Skip Lagasse  Rat Island YC 426 Moon Shadow Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29-2 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 91 15:41:28 7:01:56 3.43 5:51:34 3 41
Kim Matos  Rat Island YC 13266 Morning Star Cruiser Spin CAL 29 Jensen / Cal 29 175.2 8:39:32 DNF 91 15:41:29 7:01:57 3.43 5:51:35 4 42
Paul Keller  18 Raider Mono Non Spin Raider / Raider Turbo 191.2 8:29:24 DNF 91 DNF 91
Paul Thacker  Osprey II Mono Non Spin Aero Nautical / Skimmar 267.6 7:41:01 DNF 91 DNF 91
Ben Dinkins  Bob Wiley Mono Non Spin Bauteck / Bauer 10 285.0 7:30:00 DNF 91 DNF 91
Charles Hanna  Honky Dory Mono Non Spin Chesapeak / 17' NE Dory 285.0 7:30:00 DNF 91 DNF 91
Terry Warren  LMSA 5208 No Not Yet Mono Spin A Cardinal / Buccaneer 18 191.4 8:29:16 DNF 91 14:27:57 5:58:41 4.03 4:41:49 1 20
Jeff Linton  Davis Island YC 4925 FrankenScot Mono Spin A Flying Scot / Custom 168.6 8:43:43 DNF 91 14:47:08 6:03:25 3.98 4:55:42 2 24
Scott Rice HISC L 11 Chupacabra Mono Spin A Johnson / C Scow 144.6 8:58:55 DNF 91 DNF 91
Kevin Barraclough Team Green 15 Eddie Mono Spin A Raider / Sport 218.4 8:12:10 DNF 91 DNF 91
Carl Geyer  RCoJ 3139 Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 15:06:47 6:47:46 3.55 5:24:23 1 32
Chris Sylvester  RCoJ 4738 Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 15:11:20 6:52:19 3.51 5:28:56 2 33
Al Graham  RCoJ 3056 Water Ride Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 15:13:30 6:54:29 3.49 5:31:06 3 34
Carsten Dede  None 2711 Henry R Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 15:42:22 7:23:21 3.26 5:59:58 4 43
Karl Hoffman  RCoJ 3635 F Scott Fitzgerald Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 15:54:05 7:35:04 3.18 6:11:41 5 46
Tom McNally  Lake Monroe SA 77 Sweet Pea Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 DNF 91
John McNally Palm Beach SC 3185 Redeemed Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 DNF 91
William Northrup Lake Lanier SC 1891 Mint Julep Mono Spin Flying Scot Douglas / Flying Scot 207.6 8:19:01 DNF 91 DNF 91



2014 Mug Race Saturday, May 03 Rudder Club of Jacksonville / Palatka Yacht Club Division Results

38.0 nm Avg Spd Place 24.1 nm MC Avg Spd MC Place Place
Skipper Club Sail# Boat Name Fleet / Division Make/Model Rating Start Finish Elapse nm/hr O/A MC Finish Elapsed nm/hr Corrected Class MC
Eric Hopton  Lake Monroe SA 76 Euphoria Multi Cruiser Non-Spin Corsair / 27 101.5 9:26:13 DNF 91 15:52:19 6:26:06 3.75 5:45:20 1 38
Howard Miller  205 Pair-egrenation Multi Cruiser Non-Spin Gemini 3000 GEM30 167.4 8:44:28 DNF 91 DNF 91
Joseph Hodgins  111 Precious Time Multi Cruiser Non-Spin Spindrift / 22 265.1 7:42:36 DNF 91 DNF 91
Chris Cordes  RCoJ USA172 Gone with the Wind Multi Non-Spin A 57.0 9:54:24 16:20:18 6:25:54 5.91 1 13:20:33 3:26:09 7.01 3:03:16 1 1
James Edens  Ocala Sailing Club 487 For Play Multi Non-Spin A Nacra / 6.0 45.6 10:01:37 17:00:31 6:58:54 5.44 3 13:30:48 3:29:11 6.91 3:10:53 2 3
John Drew  Rat Island YC 470 Let it Go Multi Non-Spin A SuperCat / 20 45.7 10:01:33 DNF 91 14:33:00 4:31:27 5.33 4:13:06 3 15
Jim Maedel  RCoJ 57 Tallula Multi Non-Spin A Hobie / Fox 39.6 10:05:25 DNF 91 15:40:57 5:35:32 4.31 5:19:38 4 30
George McCorkle  USSCMC 254 Multi Non-Spin B NACRA / 5.5 18 square 73.2 9:44:08 19:23:22 9:39:14 3.94 9 13:39:05 3:54:57 6.15 3:25:33 1 6
Mark Baker  Halifax SA 462 Team Wild Goats Multi Non-Spin B NACRA / 5.5 SL 72.0 9:44:54 18:45:20 9:00:26 4.22 7 13:43:41 3:58:47 6.06 3:29:52 2 8
Steven Clinton  RCoJ 95 Fly Lodes Multi Non-Spin B Prindle / catamaran 68.4 9:47:10 DNF 91 15:21:03 5:33:53 4.33 5:06:25 3 28
Jose Bosque Sarasota S. Squadron 722 Thunderbolt Multi Non-Spin B Hobie / 20 60.0 9:52:30 DNF 91 16:34:06 6:41:36 3.60 6:17:30 4 49
Don St. Amour  Tampa S. Squadron 2nd Wind Multi Non-Spin C Prindle / P-16 135.0 9:05:00 DNF 91 14:44:53 5:39:53 4.25 4:45:40 1 22
Dan Maher  H Getaway Multi Non-Spin C Hobie / 16 Getaway 169.8 8:42:57 DNF 91 17:38:40 8:55:43 2.70 7:47:31 2 57
Ryan Bush  1 Ambush Multi Non-Spin C Boston Whaler / SuperCat 17 113.4 9:18:40 DNF 91 DNF 91
David Albury  Melbourne 7230 Stache Ride Multi Non-Spin C Prindle / P-16 135.0 9:05:00 DNF 91 DNF 91
Tara / Cooper McGee  RCoJ 20387 Double Trouble Multi Non-Spin C Hobie / Cat 188.4 8:31:10 DNF 91 DNF 91
Joel Hurley  Fleet 80 113550 Waffle House Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 91 14:12:57 5:02:15 4.78 4:11:39 1 13
Vernon Kuftic  Fleet 80 110199 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 91 14:13:59 5:03:17 4.77 4:12:41 2 14
Steve Caron  HYS 113640 Seabreezin Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 91 14:29:51 5:19:09 4.53 4:28:33 3 18
Kenneth Purdy  RCoJ 75 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 91 DNF 91
Michael Mysicka  Halifax SA 86097 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 16 Hobie / 16 126.0 9:10:42 DNF 91 DNF 91
Bailey Verkaik  13753 Jenny #14 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 91 14:26:27 4:58:17 4.85 4:18:46 1 16
Donald Harper  LESYSF 8144 Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 91 14:34:48 5:06:38 4.72 4:27:07 2 17
David Jones 12840 CatDog Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 91 15:41:58 6:13:48 3.87 5:34:17 3 35
Spartacus Stolp  13771 The Seaward Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 91 DNF 91
Shannon / Colleen Brew  RCoJ 1034 Fast Girl Multi Non-Spin Hobie 18 Hobie / 18 98.4 9:28:10 DNF 91 DNF 91
Eric Roberts  TYC 3030 Dream On Multi Spin A Roberts Catamarans / RC 30 3.6 10:28:13 16:48:11 6:19:58 6.00 2 13:35:07 3:06:54 7.74 3:05:28 1 2
David Ingram  LESC USA 242 Carbon Fiber is Overrated Multi Spin A AHPC / F18 44.4 10:02:22 17:25:46 7:23:24 5.14 4 13:36:27 3:34:05 6.75 3:16:15 2 4
Dave Dunn  Halifax SA 2204 Multi Spin A Hobie / F-18 Catamaran 44.4 10:02:22 17:52:10 7:49:48 4.85 5 13:39:38 3:37:16 6.66 3:19:26 3 5
Rich Brew / Mike Tierney RCoJ 34 Calculated Risk Multi Spin A Roberts Catamarans / RC 27 6.0 10:26:42 19:20:03 8:53:21 4.27 8 14:13:24 3:46:42 6.38 3:44:18 4 9
Marc Newlyn  405 Multi Spin A Nacra / 6.0 45.6 10:01:37 DNF 91 DNF 91
Ralph Cole  777 Multi Spin B G-Cat / 6.1 meter 60.0 9:52:30 18:29:30 8:37:00 4.41 6 13:45:39 3:53:09 6.20 3:29:03 1 7
Richard Rayburn  LMSA 216 FatCat Multi Spin B Hobie / SE21 55.9 9:55:05 DNF 91 14:16:51 4:21:46 5.52 3:59:19 2 10
Chip Laibl  Rat Island YC 55 Super Fly Multi Spin B Super Cat 20 Short Rig 33 44.4 10:02:22 DNF 91 15:03:53 5:01:31 4.80 4:43:41 3 21
Douglas Tew 10024 Whoa Donkey Multi Spin B Hobie / 18 mod 81.3 9:39:00 DNF 91 16:00:36 6:21:36 3.79 5:48:57 4 40
Jack Woehrle  Burnetts Lake YC 100 Tiger Shark III Multi Spin B Hobie / Wave 200.5 8:23:31 DNF 91 DNF 91



Mug Race 2014 Overall Finishers 
 

 
 

Last Boat Name Sail# PnId Start Time 
Finish 
time 

Over-
All 

Finish 
Cordes Gone with the Wind USA172 A-C 09:54:24 16:20:18 1 
Roberts Dream On 3030 RC-30/41 10:28:13 16:48:11 2 
Edens for play 487 N6.0NA 10:01:37 17:00:31 3 
Ingram Carbon Fiber is Over Rated USA 242 F18F 10:02:22 17:25:46 4 
Dunn N/A 2204 F18F 10:02:22 17:52:10 5 
Cole 

 
777 G6.1 09:52:30 18:29:30 6 

Baker Team Wild Goats 462 N5.5 09:55:05 18:45:20 7 
Brew/Tierney Calculated Risk 34 RC-27/41 10:26:42 19:20:03 8 

McCorkle 
 

254 18SM-2 09:44:08 19:23:22 9 
van tassel avenger 83272 CRR29 09:22:06 19:56:26 10 

Davis Ghost 31232 CAL9.2 08:39:32 20:03:27 11 
 

 



Mug Race 2014 Mid-Course Results by Fleet 
*Corrected to 24 Miles. 

 

Last First Boat Name FLEET 

Mid-
Course 
Finish 

MC 
Elapsed 

MC 
Corrected 

Sims Ed Point Blank Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 14:33:07 06:42:51 05:01:14 
Forrest Andy Show Me Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 14:51:45 07:00:44 05:19:36 
Miles Bill Looks Fast Too Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 14:58:03 07:00:30 05:23:30 
North John Andiamo Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 15:08:11 07:17:10 05:36:02 
Keeble Madalin FreakShow Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 15:28:33 07:13:20 05:47:33 
Palmer Randy Hunter 26 Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 15:40:57 07:32:35 06:02:27 
Smith Joe Cheyenne Pepper Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 16:09:18 08:03:50 06:31:52 
Antley Harry LeeRoy Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 16:10:52 08:14:51 06:36:54 

Fleming Charles 
 

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 16:12:17 08:42:17 06:46:20 
Sullivan Michael Winged Victory Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 16:53:43 08:44:16 07:14:49 

Dix Steve Stealing Time Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 17:00:30 08:52:08 07:22:00 
gallagher kevin china doll Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 19:09:50 10:56:08 09:29:23 

Penn Zachary 
 

Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 19:06:28 11:32:40 09:40:37 
Davis Tom Ghost Cruiser Spinnaker 13:54:51 05:15:19 04:04:57 

van tassel gary avenger Cruiser Spinnaker 14:11:40 04:49:34 04:06:12 
Blalock William DAWN PATROL Cruiser Spinnaker 14:21:59 05:33:24 04:28:47 
kight tom gibso dry dock Cruiser Spinnaker 14:38:42 05:59:10 04:48:48 

Hayden Fisk OLE YELLER Cruiser Spinnaker 14:37:23 06:31:36 04:59:50 
Norwood Adam Rattle & Hum Cruiser Spinnaker 15:13:30 05:38:29 05:03:18 
Scruggs Del Mary Jane Cruiser Spinnaker 15:31:11 06:51:39 05:41:17 
Lagasse Skip Moon Shadow Cruiser Spinnaker 15:41:28 07:01:56 05:51:34 
Matos Kim Morning Star Cruiser Spinnaker 15:41:29 07:01:57 05:51:35 
welch peter Zoh Bah ! Cruiser Spinnaker 16:05:04 07:16:02 06:11:42 

Michael Stephen Geckgo Cruiser Spinnaker 16:08:59 07:11:58 06:12:41 
Twitchell Art Pivot Cruiser Spinnaker 16:34:16 08:34:38 06:58:58 



reasonover skip Azzurro Cruiser Spinnaker 17:13:45 08:59:41 07:33:10 
Spierre John Soros Cailim 2 Cruiser Spinnaker 19:04:54 10:39:26 09:20:09 
Warren Terry No Not Yet Monohull Spinnaker 14:27:57 05:58:41 04:41:49 
Linton Jeff Frankenscot Monohull Spinnaker 14:47:08 06:03:25 04:55:42 
Geyer Carl 

 
Monohull Spinnaker 15:06:47 06:47:46 05:24:23 

Sylvester Chris 
 

Monohull Spinnaker 15:11:20 06:52:19 05:28:56 
Graham Al Water Ride Monohull Spinnaker 15:13:30 06:54:29 05:31:06 

Dede Carsten Henry R Monohull Spinnaker 15:42:22 07:23:21 05:59:58 
Zimmerman Ervin Adventuring Monohull Spinnaker 15:45:54 07:46:16 06:10:36 

Hoffman Karl F Scott Fitzgerald Monohull Spinnaker 15:54:05 07:35:04 06:11:41 

Hopton Eric Euphoria 
Multihull Cruiser Non-

spinnaker 15:52:19 06:26:06 05:45:20 
Cordes Chris Gone with the Wind Multihull Non Spinnaker 13:20:33 03:26:09 03:03:16 
Edens James for play Multihull Non Spinnaker 13:30:48 03:29:11 03:10:53 

McCorkle George 
 

Multihull Non Spinnaker 13:39:05 03:54:57 03:25:33 
Hurley Joel Waffle House Multihull Non Spinnaker 14:12:57 05:02:15 04:11:39 
Kuftic Vernon 

 
Multihull Non Spinnaker 14:13:59 05:03:17 04:12:41 

Drew John Let it Go Multihull Non Spinnaker 14:33:00 04:31:27 04:13:06 
Verkaik Bailey Jenny #14 Multihull Non Spinnaker 14:26:27 04:58:17 04:18:46 
Harper Donald Hobie 18 Multihull Non Spinnaker 14:34:48 05:06:38 04:27:07 
Caron Steve Seabreezin Multihull Non Spinnaker 14:29:51 05:19:09 04:28:33 

St. Amour Don 2nd Wind Multihull Non Spinnaker 14:44:53 05:39:53 04:45:40 
Clinton Steven Fly Lodes Multihull Non Spinnaker 15:21:03 05:33:53 05:06:25 
Maedel Jim Tallula Multihull Non Spinnaker 15:40:57 05:35:32 05:19:38 
JONES DAVID CATDOG Multihull Non Spinnaker 15:41:58 06:13:48 05:34:17 

BOSQUE JOSE THUNDERBOLT Multihull Non Spinnaker 16:34:06 06:41:36 06:17:30 
Maher Dan Getaway Multihull Non Spinnaker 17:38:40 08:55:43 07:47:31 
Roberts Eric Dream On Multihull Spinnaker 13:35:07 03:06:54 03:05:28 

Ingram David 
Carbon Fiber is Over 

Rated Multihull Spinnaker 13:36:27 03:34:05 03:16:15 
Dunn Dave N/A Multihull Spinnaker 13:39:38 03:37:16 03:19:26 



Baker Mark Team Wild Goats Multihull Spinnaker 13:43:41 03:48:36 03:26:09 
Cole Ralph 

 
Multihull Spinnaker 13:45:39 03:53:09 03:29:03 

Brew/Tierney Rich/Mike Calculated Risk Multihull Spinnaker 14:13:24 03:46:42 03:44:18 
Rayburn Richard FATCAT Multihull Spinnaker 14:16:51 04:21:46 03:59:19 

laibl chip super fly Multihull Spinnaker 15:03:53 05:01:31 04:43:41 
Tew Douglas Whoa Donkey Multihull Spinnaker 16:00:36 06:21:36 05:48:57 

 



Mug Race 2014  Mid Course Finishes 
• Corrected to 24 miles 

 

Last First Boat Name DIV** 

Mid-
Course 
Finish 

MC 
Elapsed 

MC 
Corrected 

kight tom gibso dry dock CAL 29 14:38:42 05:59:10 04:48:48 
Scruggs Del Mary Jane CAL 29 15:31:11 06:51:39 05:41:17 
Lagasse Skip Moon Shadow CAL 29 15:41:28 07:01:56 05:51:34 
Matos Kim Morning Star CAL 29 15:41:29 07:01:57 05:51:35 
Keeble Madalin FreakShow CNSA 15:28:33 07:13:20 05:47:33 
Sullivan Michael Winged Victory CNSA 16:53:43 08:44:16 07:14:49 
gallagher kevin china doll CNSA 19:09:50 10:56:08 09:29:23 
Miles Bill Looks Fast Too CNSB 14:58:03 07:00:30 05:23:30 
Palmer Randy Hunter 26 CNSB 15:40:57 07:32:35 06:02:27 
Smith Joe Cheyenne Pepper CNSB 16:09:18 08:03:50 06:31:52 
Antley Harry LeeRoy CNSB 16:10:52 08:14:51 06:36:54 
Dix Steve Stealing Time CNSB 17:00:30 08:52:08 07:22:00 
Sims Ed Point Blank CNSC 14:33:07 06:42:51 05:01:14 
Forrest Andy Show Me CNSC 14:51:45 07:00:44 05:19:36 
North John Andiamo CNSC 15:08:11 07:17:10 05:36:02 
Fleming Charles 

 
CNSC 16:12:17 08:42:17 06:46:20 

Penn Zachary 
 

CNSC 19:06:28 11:32:40 09:40:37 
van tassel gary avenger CSA 14:11:40 04:49:34 04:06:12 
Blalock William DAWN PATROL CSA 14:21:59 05:33:24 04:28:47 
Norwood Adam Rattle & Hum CSA 15:13:30 05:38:29 05:03:18 
welch peter Zoh Bah ! CSA 16:05:04 07:16:02 06:11:42 
Michael Stephen Geckgo CSA 16:08:59 07:11:58 06:12:41 
Davis Tom Ghost CSB 13:54:51 05:15:19 04:04:57 
reasonover skip Azzurro CSB 17:13:45 08:59:41 07:33:10 
Spierre John Soros Cailim 2 CSB 19:04:54 10:39:26 09:20:09 
Hayden Fisk OLE YELLER CSC 14:37:23 06:31:36 04:59:50 
Zimmerman Ervin Adventuring CSC 15:45:54 07:46:16 06:10:36 
Twitchell Art Pivot CSC 16:34:16 08:34:38 06:58:58 
Geyer Carl 

 
FS 15:06:47 06:47:46 05:24:23 

Sylvester Chris 
 

FS 15:11:20 06:52:19 05:28:56 
Graham Al Water Ride FS 15:13:30 06:54:29 05:31:06 
Dede Carsten Henry R FS 15:42:22 07:23:21 05:59:58 
Hoffman Karl F Scott Fitzgerald FS 15:54:05 07:35:04 06:11:41 
Hurley Joel Waffle House H 16 14:12:57 05:02:15 04:11:39 
Kuftic Vernon 

 
H 16 14:13:59 05:03:17 04:12:41 

Caron Steve Seabreezin H 16 14:29:51 05:19:09 04:28:33 
Verkaik Bailey Jenny #14 H 18 14:26:27 04:58:17 04:18:46 
Harper Donald Hobie 18 H 18 14:34:48 05:06:38 04:27:07 



JONES DAVID CATDOG H 18 15:41:58 06:13:48 05:34:17 
Hopton Eric Euphoria MHCNS 15:52:19 06:26:06 05:45:20 
Cordes Chris Gone with the Wind MHNSA 13:20:33 03:26:09 03:03:16 
Edens James for play MHNSA 13:30:48 03:29:11 03:10:53 
Drew John Let it Go MHNSA 14:33:00 04:31:27 04:13:06 
Maedel Jim Tallula MHNSA 15:40:57 05:35:32 05:19:38 
McCorkle George 

 
MHNSB 13:39:05 03:54:57 03:25:33 

Baker Mark Team Wild Goats MHNSB 13:43:41 03:48:36 03:26:09 
Clinton Steven Fly Lodes MHNSB 15:21:03 05:33:53 05:06:25 
BOSQUE JOSE THUNDERBOLT MHNSB 16:34:06 06:41:36 06:17:30 
St. Amour Don 2nd Wind MHNSC 14:44:53 05:39:53 04:45:40 
Maher Dan Getaway MHNSC 17:38:40 08:55:43 07:47:31 
Roberts Eric Dream On MHSA 13:35:07 03:06:54 03:05:28 

Ingram David 
Carbon Fiber is Over 
Rated MHSA 13:36:27 03:34:05 03:16:15 

Dunn Dave N/A MHSA 13:39:38 03:37:16 03:19:26 
Brew/Tierney Rich/Mike Calculated Risk MHSA 14:13:24 03:46:42 03:44:18 
Cole Ralph 

 
MHSB 13:45:39 03:53:09 03:29:03 

Rayburn Richard FATCAT MHSB 14:16:51 04:21:46 03:59:19 
laibl chip super fly MHSB 15:03:53 05:01:31 04:43:41 
Tew Douglas Whoa Donkey MHSB 16:00:36 06:21:36 05:48:57 
Warren Terry No Not Yet MNSA 14:27:57 05:58:41 04:41:49 
Linton Jeff Frankenscot MNSA 14:47:08 06:03:25 04:55:42 

 
**Division Index: 
CAL 29 – Cal 29 
CNS_ - Cruiser Non-Spinnaker 
CS_ - Cruiser Spinnaker 
FS – Flying Scot 
H 16 -  Hobie 16 
H-18 – Hobie 18 
MHCNS – Multihull Cruiser Non Spinnaker 
MHNS_ - Multihull  Non – Spinnaker 
MHS_ - Multihull Spinnaker 
MNNS_ - Monohull Non Spinnaker 
MNS_ - Monohull Spinnaker  

 


